Corn Earworm Trap Counts 2025 Year-End Summary

County
Columbia
Dane
Dane
Dodge
Dodge
Dodge
Marathon
Rock
Vernon
Walworth
Waushara

Wood

Location

Pardeeville
Sun Prairie E
Sun Prairie N
Beaver Dam
Mayville
Watertown E
Wausau
Clinton

Coon Valley
Burlington
Hancock

Marshfield

Week 1
Jul 03

276

Week 2
Jul 10

4

168

227

123

201

14
10

Week 3
Jul 17

2
11
29

252
23
0
g7
15
17
1

0

Week 4
Jul 24

O O N O N O o o

Week 5
Jul 31

0
2
0

S N O M~ O

Week 6
Aug 07

0
2
0

D O N

17
0
0

Week 7
Aug 14

178
328
284
718
294
314
2
615
305
524
60
0

Week 8

Aug 21
126

400
500
1112
429
300

1
679
371
1325
90

0

Week 9
Aug 28

7
216
213
79
70
70
0
220
110
420
8

0

Week 10
Sep 04

1

78

0
46
20
&2
0
0

Week 11 Week 12

Sept 11
0

39
33
77
1
9
0
11
0
28
3
0

Sept 18
2

126

13

52

Pheromone traps were established at 12 sites throughout Wisconsin in 2025 to monitor late-season migration flights of corn earworm moths. The results are summarized in the table above. Trap
type: Hartstack. Lure type: Trécé Helicoverpa zea. Data may be requested in MS excel format by contacting tracy.schilder@wisconsin.gov.
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