Corn Earworm Trap Counts 2025 Year-End Summary

County	Location	Week 1 Jul 03	Week 2 Jul 10	Week 3 Jul 17	Week 4 Jul 24	Week 5 Jul 31	Week 6 Aug 07	Week 7 Aug 14	Week 8 Aug 21	Week 9 Aug 28	Week 10 Sep 04	Week 11 Sept 11	Week 12 Sept 18
Columbia	Pardeeville		4	2	1	0	0	178	126	7	1	0	2
Dane	Sun Prairie E		168	11	0	2	2	328	400	216		39	
Dane	Sun Prairie N		227	29	0	0	0	284	500	213		33	
Dodge	Beaver Dam		9				1	718	1112	79	78	77	126
Dodge	Mayville			252	8	8	1	294	429	70	2	1	
Dodge	Watertown E		123	23	0	0	2	314	300	70		9	
Marathon	Wausau		0	0	0	1	0	2	1	0	0	0	0
Rock	Clinton	276	201	37	7	5	6	615	679	220	46	11	13
Vernon	Coon Valley		0	15	0	4	1	305	371	110	20	0	5
Walworth	Burlington			17	2	0	17	524	1325	420	32	28	52
Waushara	Hancock		14	1	0	2	0	60	90	8	0	3	
Wood	Marshfield		10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	

Pheromone traps were established at 12 sites throughout Wisconsin in 2025 to monitor late-season migration flights of corn earworm moths. The results are summarized in the table above. Trap type: Hartstack. Lure type: Trécé Helicoverpa zea. Data may be requested in MS excel format by contacting tracy.schilder@wisconsin.gov.